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Denis Julien of the Green and Colorado River 

  

 

 

1- Kelly, Charles. The Mysterious 'D. Julien' [Utah Historical Quarterly]. Salt Lake City: Utah State 

Historical Society, July, 1933. Volume 6 - Number 3. [83]-112pp. Octavo [23 cm] Gray printed wrappers. 

Near fine. 

Signed and dated by Kelly above his article on Julien. Besides Kelly's 

article, this issue of Utah Historical Quarterly also contains the 

following articles: 'Pahute Indian Homelands' by William R. Palmer; 

'Map of the Pahute Indian Home Lands'; 'Chipeta, Queen of the Utes, 

and her equally illustrious husband, noted Chief Ouray' by Albert B. 

Reagan and Wallace Stark; John Cook's Journal (concluded). 

If you've ever floated the Green or Colorado Rivers you may have 

noticed 'D. Julien' scratched into the side of the canyon walls, and in 

this article for the UHQ, Kelly put the pieces together for the first 

time in print.  

"'After about seven miles the trend of the canyon became more 

easterly, and we saw the mouth of the Grand [Colorado], the 

junction (of the Green with the Grand] that hidden mystery which, 

unless we count D. Julien, only nine white men, the Major's party, 

had ever seen before us.' Thus wrote Frederick S. Dellenbaugh, historian of Major J.W. Powell's 

expeditions down the canyon of the Colorado river in 1869 and 1872."- pg.[83]   

$45 

 



To Salt Lake via the Colorado River 

 

2- Rusling, James Fowler. 

Freight to Salt Lake City 

by the Colorado River. 

Letter from the secretary 

of war relative to the 

carriage and freight to 

Salt Lake City by the 

Colorado River. 

Washington DC: 

Government Printing 

Office, [1872]. U.S. 42d 

Cong. 2d Sess. House. Ex. 

Doc. No. 166. 8pp. Octavo 

[22 cm] Previously bound 

with stab holes near the 

spine. Very good. 

Extract of a report by 

James F. Rusling, Inspector 

of the Quartermaster's 

Department, describing a 

favorable route to 

California via the Colorado 

River with entry at a point 

called Callville, 440 miles 

from Salt Lake. Rusling 

spoke with Brigham Young 

regarding the route but 

Rusling felt Young was not 

truly committed to this 

route as it would bring an 

influx of Gentiles. I am 

able to locate seven 

institutional holdings. 

Uncommon. Flake/Draper 

7453b. Fales & Flake 375   

$125 

 

 



Taking the Santa Fe to the Grand Canyon 

 

3- Higgins, Charles A.; 

John Wesley Powell and 

Charles F. Lummis. Titan 

of Chasms: The Grand 

Canyon of Arizona. 

Chicago: The Santa Fe, 

1902. 32pp. Octavo [23 

cm] Tan illustrated 

wrappers. Very good. 

This short work for the 

prospective tourist (and 

hopefully a fare paying 

passenger on the Santa 

Fe Railroad), contains 

three essays and general 

information for the 

traveler. The essays are: 

'Titan of the Chasms' by 

C.A. Higgins (pgs. 3-10); 

'The Scientific Explorer' by 

John Wesley Powell (pgs. 

11-22); 'The Greatest 

Thing in the World' by 

Charles Lummis (pgs. 23-

26). Illustrated 

throughout with black 

and white photographs. 

"There is but one Grand 

Canyon. Nowhere in the 

world has its like been 

found." - p.5. 

$75 

 

 

 



Taking the U.P. to Zion 

 

 

 

4- [Utah Parks Company]. The Great White Throne - Zion National Park, Utah. Reached via Union 

Pacific Railroad. [Omaha, NE]: Union Pacific Railroad, (c.1950). Large [66 cm x 91 cm] sheet with a bright 

color image [51 cm x 76.5 cm]. Fine. 'A' condition. 

This large and bright image was likely produced from a photochrom and was produced to promote trips 

from the Utah Parks Company, which was a subsidiary of U.P., that ran guided loop tours of the parks 

and monuments of southern Utah and northern Arizona.   

$250 

 

 

 

 

 



Taos Pueblo 

 

 

 

5- Chase, Dana B. No. 131. Taos Pueblos. Santa Fe, NM: D.B. Chase, Photographer, (c.1885). Boudoir 

albumen [11.5 cm x 18.5 cm] cabinet card on a cream blind stamped mount [13 cm x 20 cm] The back 

contains a lengthy description of the town of Santa Fe with an advertisement for the Denver & Rio 

Grande. Near fine with strong contrasts. 

Image of the Taos Pueblo with a wagon and burro in the courtyard. Chase operated a studio on the Plaza 

in Santa Fe from 1884 to 1892.   

$150 

 

 

 

 

 



Hot-Dogging at the Bird 

 

 

 

6- [Skiing]. Snowbird Freestyle Competitions. [Salt Lake City]: [Professional Freestyle Associates], 1976. 

Color poster [63 cm x 44 cm] Fine. 'A' condition. 

Fantastical Snowbird poster produced to promote a "hot-dogging" event that was shown on ABC's Wide 

World of Sports. 

"Snowbird Freestyle Competitions. April 9-10-11 - 1976. Sponsored by Midas International & Colgate 

Palmolive Co. Produced by Professional Freestyle Associates. An ABC Wideworld of Sports Feature."   

$75 



Park City Trail Map 

 

 

 

7- [Skiing]. Park City Ski Area: Trail Map. [Park City, UT]: Park City Ski Area, (c.1989). Color poster [49 cm 

x 81 cm] Near Fine. A few light folds (as issued?) 'B' condition. 

Trail map poster for Park City Ski Area, that touts the new access to the summit via the Pioneer Chair. 

Map also shows the then new Prospector and Crescent chair lifts.   

$65 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Touring Yellowstone by Stereoview 

 

 

 

8- Yellowstone National Park Through the Stereoscope. New York: Underwood & Underwood, 1904. 

First Edition. 30 albumen silver print stereoviews [8 cm x 15.5 cm] on gray Underwood & Underwood 

mounts [9 cm x 18 cm] with titles beneath the image and lengthy descriptions on the reverse. The views 

are housed in a box and slipcase [19.5 cm x 10 cm x 6.5 cm] Title, publisher and bands silver stamped on 

the spine of the slipcase. 68pp. booklet in near fine condition, with the fold-out map present at the rear 

with a short, closed tear, where the map attaches to the rear inside cover. 

Large collection of views showcasing the natural wonders of Yellowstone. The booklet begins with a 

general description of the park, which is followed by detailed descriptions of all thirty views. 

"When you see the Yellowstone through the stereoscope you omit the hours of railway and stage ride, 

but, even without their service, you can secure for yourself a thoroughly accurate and usually vivid sense 

of location, by using the special (patent) map which accompanies these stereographed outlooks. Do not 

fail to use the map in connection with each successive standpoint. You will find the slight effort repaid 

many times over in the increased vividness of your impressions and the heightened reality of the 

experience as a whole." - pg. 11. 

$625 



Broadside for Salt Lake Ward Production 

 

 

 

9- Yale Ward. The 'Winning of Joy'. [Salt Lake City, UT]: Sixteenth Ward Dramatic Club, Under the 

auspices of the Yale Ward M.I.A., 1932. Single sheet [23 cm x 14 cm] printed on one side in black ink. 

Better than very good. 

Small broadside printed to promote a play put on by the Yale ward. The players are listed with a short 

synopsis of scenes below. Advertisement at the foot for flowers from Millers or Ellison's. Presumed rare.   

$65 



Early Arrington Work on the United Order 

 

10- Arrington, Leonard J. 

Orderville, Utah: A Pioneer 

Mormon Experiment in 

Economic Organization. 

Logan: Utah State 

Agricultural College, March, 

1954. First Edition. 44pp. 

Octavo [23.5 cm] Light blue 

printed yapp style wrappers. 

Very good. Utah State 

Agricultural College 

Monograph Series Volume 2 

- Number 2 

Early work by the noted and 

celebrated historian on the 

United Order broadly, and 

specifically on Orderville. 

"Orderville and the United 

Order have intrigued or 

repelled the imaginations of 

nearly all adult Utahns. 

Indifference toward this 

amazing social and 

economic experiment has 

been rare and difficult. To 

some it provides final 

evidence that a communal 

property system is doomed 

to failure in this materialistic 

world. To others it is 

confirmation that even 

modern human beings are 

capable, for a period at 

least, of overwhelming faith, love, and unselfish industry. One group, and the larger, is impressed with 

the failure, the other is stirred by the decade of achievement." - from the foreword   

$75 

 

 



B.H. Roberts work on the Mormon Battalion with Map 

 

 

 

11- Roberts, Brigham Henry. The Mormon Battalion: Its History and Achievements. Salt Lake City: 

Deseret News, 1919. First Edition. 96pp. Duodecimo [19 cm] Light yellow printed wrappers. Better than 

very good. Fold-out map present at the front . 

Roberts' monograph on the famed Mormon Battalion and their epic march from the midwest to the 

Pacific Ocean. Fold-out map in nice condition.  

"The Lieutenant-Colonel commanding congratulates the Battalion on their safe arrival on the shores of 

the Pacific ocean, and the conclusion of their march of over two thousand miles. History will be searched 

in vain for an equal march of infantry." - Philip St. George Cooke. Flake/Draper 7337.   

$30 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Run of East Central States Mission Newsletter 

 

 

 

12- [East Central States Mission] [Mormon] [LDS]. East Central States Mission Bulletin (10 issues). 

Louisville, KY: East Central States Mission, 1957-1959. Quarto [28 cm] Side stapled wrappers. 

Mimeographed contents. Two holes punched near the spine for placement in a binder. All issues better 

than very good. 

During this time the East Central States Mission covered Kentucky, Tennessee and West Virginia. Issues 

contain news from the Mission, comings and goings, comics and other miscellany. Unbroken run from 

November 1957 to October 1959.  

Presumed rare.   

$225 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



John Taylor’s Major Work on the Atonement 

 

13- Taylor, John. An 

Examination into and an 

Elucidation of the Great 

Principle of the Mediation 

and Atonement of Our Lord 

and Savior Jesus Christ. Salt 

Lake City: Deseret News 

Publishing, 1892. Second 

Edition. 205pp. Octavo [22 

cm] Previously unbound text 

block that at some point was 

side stapled. Blank rear 

wrap. Near fine. 

In unusually nice condition. 

President Taylor's major 

work on the atonement, 

published while he was the 

Prophet. 

B.H. Roberts wrote of this 

work "It is not a work 

ambitious of displaying 

literary skill or written with a 

view to meet the shallow 

and trifling objections urged 

against this great, central 

fact of the gospel by glib-

tongued infidels and 

repeated without thought by 

their apish followers. It was 

the object of the author to 

bring together all the 

testimonies to be found in 

holy writ on this subject, as 

well in modern as in ancient 

scripture; and most admirably did he succeed, linking the testimonies together with such remarks as 

make their meanings and bearings clear, and increase the value of the original passages." Flake/Draper 

8834. 

$100 



Uncommon Work on Mormonism by a Non-Mormon 

 

14- Wotherspoon, George. 

Mormonism; Or the Faith of the 

Latter-day Saints: Its History 

and Moral." A Lecture 

Delivered before the Sunday 

Lecture Society, St. George's 

Hall, Langham Place, on Sunday 

Afternoon, 24th October, 1886. 

London: Sunday Lecture Society, 

1886. First Edition. 27pp. 

Duodecimo [17.5 cm] Wrappers. 

Previously bound, with stab 

holes at the spine. Better than 

very good. 

Inscribed by the author at the 

head of the cover: "With the 

Author's compliments."  

Surprisingly, evenhanded (for 

the day) discussion on 

Mormonism, by a British non-

Mormon. Syllabus on the verso 

of the cover, that offers a brief 

synopsis of the contents: 

'Exordium - Situation of Salt Lake 

City; A. Mormon History; B. The 

Mormon Faith; C. The Moral of 

Mormonism.  

"Let me explain at the outset 

that I am not here as an apostle 

of that faith, or a propagandist 

of that teaching. Neither is it my intention, on the other hand, to inflict on you any anti-Mormon tirade. I 

do not, indeed, propose to touch, except lightly, on the social aspect of Mormonism: into the vexed 

question of its legality I shall not enter at all. These are matters which are now exiting keenest interest in 

the United States, and which a foreigner may well be content to leave in the hands of the people they 

most concern. My object is merely to speak to you about the so called 'Mormon' Religion." 

I am able to locate nine institutional copies. Uncommon. Flake/Draper 10020. 

$350 



Fine Copy of Brigham Young on the Resurrection 

 

15- Young, Brigham. 

The Resurrection; A 

Discourse by Brigham 

Young, President of 

the Church of Jesus 

Christ of Latter-Day 

Saints, Delivered in 

the New Tabernacle, 

Salt Lake City, at the 

General Conference, 

October 8th, 1875. 

Salt Lake City: Deseret 

News Company, 1884. 

16pp. Octavo [21.5 

cm] Sewn light blue 

printed wrappers. 

Fine. 

Treatise on the 

resurrection by Young, 

that begins with his 

personal beliefs on 

the matter (1-5), 

which is followed by 

scripture passages 

and quotes on same 

(6-16).  

In very nice condition. 

Variant wrappers 

(Flake/Draper lists 

orange). Auerbach 

1514. Flake/Draper 

10065. 

$75 

 

 

 

 


